

Sessions Case – 61 of 2023 (CIS-61/23)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000370-2023

16
18-06-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the accused persons (11) on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Two witnesses namely, Balaram Haldar and C-324 Kazi Hasibur Rahaman are present and they are examined as PW-5 and PW-6 respectively in full and discharged. During examination of PW-6 his signature on the seizure list dated 04-01-2023 is marked as Exbt.P.4/P.W-6. No more witness is present.

To date (19-06-2025) – for evidence.

Accused persons on CB are as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988